### FORM 54

ACCIDENT INFORMATION REPORT (Rule 150(1) of Central Motor Vehicle Rule 1989)

1 Name of the police station:

Kalimpong PS

CR No/ Traffic Accident Report
 (FIR/Crime No):

Kalimpong PS Case 10/25 Dt. 20.01.2025 U/S 281/125(b) BNS R/W Sec 184 MV ACT

STATI

<sup>3</sup> Date, time and place of the accident:

4

Dt. 20.01.2025 time 00.10 hrs

Name and full Address of the injured:

1. Ganesh Mahato (45y S/O Lt. Devi Mahato of Indra Gandhi Colony More Rajbari PS Kotwali Dist. Jalpaiguri

5 Name of the hospital to which he Kalimpong District Hospital. /she was Examined/Forward:

6 Registration number and type of vehicle:

Motor Cycle WB74BN 2318

7 Driving license particulars:

WB7820210008969

<sup>a</sup> Name and address of the Driver:

b Driving license number and date of expiry:

3, 1005600 ( 0.1 <sup>1</sup>2

Sobit Ghataney S/O Madan Ghataney of Rai Bahadur Compound Kalimpong

WB7319880159020

Address of the issuing authority:

LA Kalimpong

d Regd. No. in case of Public service vehicle:

N/A

# FORM 54 ACCIDENT INFORMATION REPORT (Rule 150(1) of Central Motor Vehicle Rule 1989)

8 Name and address of the owner of the vehicle at: Celestina Bardewa D/O Subham Bardewa of Mallaguri Ward No. 45, Siliguri, Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling.

9 Name and address of the insurance company:

Go Digit General Insurance Ltd

Number of Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate and 10 theDate of Validity of the

10 theDate of Valuaty of InsurancePolicy/ Insurance Certificate: D094617731 valid upto 17.02.2028

Motor Cycle

N/A

**Registration No & Class of** 

11 Registration Particulars of the vehicle (Class of the vehicle):

12 vehicle:
i)Engine No.:
ii)Chassis No.:

WB 74 BN 2318

J3A5FBP1065659 ME3J3D5FBP1003332

13 Route Permit his particulars:

Action taken if any and the result there on:

Kalimpong PS Case 10/25 Dt. 20.01.2025 U/S 281/125(b) BNS R/W Sec 184 MV ACT

SI ma Matinadim-J Kalingmy PS, M. W. 9564439872

West Bengal Kerro No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 178 D.N.G.B Dist Carrows Ps. Kalimptor Year 2025 FIR No. 10/25 Date 75510 - 25 Act. 7 S.N.F. Sections 287/125(k) 11% (gr. Sec. 184 MS. Mark. (11) Act. Sections 287/125(k) 11% (gr. Sec. 184 MS. Mark. (12) Others Acts & Sections 184 M.Y. Mot. (13) Act. Sections 20-01-25 Date To. 1.0 copy. (b) Information received at P.S. Date 20-01-25 Time 15-:35 first (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 820 Time 15: 35 hrs. Type of Information : Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Sault 300 Mtz . Beat No. (d) Address Maio Rood, near Silver Ox hotel, Kalimpong (e) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District ......K Complainant / Inform (a) Name Littam Rog (a) Name Grand Brance Brance Roge. (d) Nationality Indians . (c) Date / Year of Birth :..... (c) Passport No\_\_\_\_\_\_Date of Issue : \_\_\_\_\_\_Place of Issue \_\_\_\_\_\_ (f) Occupation... (1) Occupation (2) Address Indee Gan the Colony, D.O. Rajbari Bora Airl' Talperiguer' Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Kider Of Motor Cycle. borring No- CB-74-BN-2318 Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information К...... Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): me the cy of book of Rag No. (UB-74-BN-2318) Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any ..... FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original corritor complaint of the Complained achich is treatest as FLR is attached here with Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S ... jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly ......recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. Inspectfort In Charge Police Station Signature For Station Police Station Name: St. Madien Station Taken in Origimal Gevitten Completint, 14 Signature / Thumbimpression of the Complainant / Informant Rank: No Sti of Palice. 15 Date & Time of despatch to the court : Kalimpong D.g.

400 20-01-25 At 15:35 hrs Vide KPG RS. GBENG. 820 H: 20 01-25 & starter & PG BY Case No. 10/25 (1:20-01-25 N/X 281/125 (B) BNB R/W See. 184 M.V. per Lander sey to Si. Mar. May 3 undin for its investigation. Abri 20-01-25 To The T.C. Kalimpang p.S Kalimpong Police Station Tasiar FJ.R - שוא לעסואיז אישינו זוואן שויטן- נסווי בעוש שוקטונו - שוא וציאועו אישינו זוואן שויטן- נסווי בעוש שוקטונו - 01, 2005 20/08/2020 - 3mg 52,50 your whom -QUINES - WING- 0310- 0310, 0101 - 031(148010, 211/170) - marker sitner ox Hotel -Darnerbe - MGi alle aloi 2102 1 bill ville - OUTE WWW I CONFULO THE COLAR OF TAME ensular valar 152- Creptinglar. - ressure. Swynar. Zming -actal- (Anis Brown) - law. d'a enverse 1 - 622 249212 220 -condets 2100, MB74 BN2318 - Querto - Ortà 800 Jus-1041- 000- 4002 Led June beree wir - 2182 Nowser server againe AI - CREA. AP BOULS - CU (O. - 1 42 of W DULPI -2400 as a consulate della sense and a server of a ser Dale: 20/01/2025 9064661207

# FORM-I

TATION

#### FIRST ACCIDENT REPORT (FAR)

## By Investigating Officer to Claims Tribunal Within 48 hours of the receipt of intimation of the Accident Copy to Victim(s), Insurance Company and State Legal Services Authority (SLSA)

FIR No. Ka		alimpong Ps Case No 10/25				
Under Section 281		20.01.2025				
		1/125(b) BNS r/w Sec 184 MV Act.				
1	Date of Accident	20.01.2025				
2	Time of Accident	00.10 hours				
3	Place of Accident	Main Road near Silver Ox Hotel, PS+Dist. Kalimpong				
4	Source of Information	Driver/Owner: Sabit Ghatani				
		Victim: Ganesh Mahata S/O Lt. Debi Mahata of Indra Gandhi Colony More, Rajbari, Pr Kotwali, Jalpaiguri.				
	1 - <b>1</b> - <b>1</b> - <b>1</b>	Witness: Uttam Roy S/O Lt. Kalyan Roy of Indra Gandhi Colony, Rajbari, PS Kotwali, Jalpaiguri				
		Hospital: Kalimpong District Hospital				
		Good Samaritan Police:				
		Others (Specify)				
	Name, mobile number	& address of the Informant				
	Name	Uttam Roy S/O Lt. Kalyan Roy of Indra Gandhi Colony, Rajbari, PS				
-	Mahila Na	Kotwali, Jalpaiguri				
-	Mobile No. Address	9064601207				
-	Nature of Accident	Indra Gandhi Colony, Rajbari, PS Kotwali, Jalpaiguri Injury: 02				
		Fatal:   •     Damage/loss of property: One Motorcycle				
-	Numbers of Vehicle	Any other loss/injury: 01 Motorcycle				
	involved	01 Motorcycle				
	Whether Registration Number of the Offending Vehicle known	yes g				
	Whether offending Vehic impounded by the police					
	Whether the driver of the offending vehicle found of the spot	1.60				
	Number of Fatalities	02				
	Number of Injured	f Injured 02				
Ĩ	Details of the Hospital where victim(s) taken					
Hospital Name Kalimpong District Hospital		Kalimpong District Hospital				
	Address	Kalimpong				
	Doctor's Name	N/A				
	If yes, CCTV Footage be	TV Footage NO Preserved and be filed with DAR				
		ver(s) and Insurance of the Vehicle(s)				
	Details	Vehicle 1 (Offending vehicle)				

	Vehicle Details						
	Vehicle Registration No.	WB 74B	N 2318				
	Driver Details						
T	Name of the Driver	Sobit Ghatani					
T	Address of Driver		Rai Bdr. Compound, Kalimpong				
	Mobile No. of Driver	75869	586985264				
1	Owner Details						
1			Celestina Bardewa				
	Address of Owner	Mallaguri, Ward No. 45, Siliguri, PS Pradhannag			gar, Dist Dai jeening		
	Mobile No. of Owner	NIL					
1	Insurance Details						
1	Insurance Policy No.		D094617731				
+	Period of Insurance Policy		Valid up to 17.02.2028				
1	Name of Insurance Company	Go D	Go Digit General Insurance Ltd.				
	Address of Insurance	Siligu	liguri				
	Company	pany					
-	Details of Victim(s)						
_	Name		Deceased /Injured	Address & Cont			
	Ganesh Mahata (45) S/O Lt. Debi		Injured	Indra Gandhi Col Kotwali, Jalpaigu	Indra Gandhi Colony, Rajbari, PS Kotwali, Jalpaiguri		
0	Other Accident Details						
	Reporting Date & Time20.01.2025 at 15.35 hours						
-	Landmark						
	Severity	Fatal Grievo	us Injury				
		Simple	e Injury				
	Hosp		spitalized Simple				
	Inju		njury Non-Hospitalized				
	-	No Inj	No Injury				
	Count of		Injured		Death		
	Drivers	-	01				
_	Passengers.						
_	Pedestrians	-					
_	Animal						
_	Collision Type	Vehicle to Vehicle					
	Comsion Type		cle to Pedestrian				
			cle to Bicycle				
			hicle to Tricycle				
			icle to Animal Driven Cart				
			icle to Animal				
2		Skide					
-	Collision Nature	Head	l on Collision				
	Hit P						

	Hit tree
	Hit Fixed/Stationary Object
	Hit from Back
	Hit from Side
	Run off Road
	Overturn
	Skidding /Overturn
	Sideswipe
	Vehicle Fell in Gorge/Ditch/Well Vehicle Fell in River
Initial Observation of a	ccident Non-Provision of Parapets/Crash Barrier on Outer Curve Long
scene	Distance Covered/Driver Restless           Fell Down from Vehicle
	Illegal Parking on Road Blind Bend /
	Curve Alcohol abuse
	Carrying people in loaded vehicle
	Changing lane without care
	Dangerous Overtaking
	Distraction to Driver
	Driving against flow of traffic
	Drugs Abuse
	High Speed
	Inattentive Turn
	Accident Due to road Condition
	Accident Due to Weather Condition
	Accident due to Heavy Traffic
	Non-respect of rights of way rules Red Light
	jumping
	Overloaded
	Accident due to Vehicle Defect Over speed while crossing Zebra crossing
Weather Condition	Over speed while crossing speed breaker           Sunny/Clear
	Cloudy
	Light Rain
	Heavy Rain
	Flooding of Causeway / Rivulets Hail/ Sleet
	Snow
	Smoke/Dust
	Strong Wind Cold Hot
Light Condition	Day Twilight
	Darkness with street lights on Darkness with poor street light
	Darkness-No street light
Accident Spot	Residential Zone
	Market Zone

	Institutional Zone
	Open Commercial Zone
	School Zone College Zone
	Other Educational Institutional Zone (Specify)
	Govt. Institutional Zone
	Hospital Zone Industrial Zone Harbour Zone
Visibility	Less than 25 Meters
VISIOIIITY	25 Meters
	50 Meters
	75 Meters
	100 Meters and Above
Load Condition (1)	Excess Passengers
Loau Condition (-)	Normally Loaded
	Empty
	Not Known
Load Condition (2)	Excess Goods
Load Condition (2)	Goods
	Overweight
	Goods Rear
	Overhanging Goods
	Side Overhanging
	Normally Loaded
-	Empty
	Not Known Expressway
Road Classification	National Highway
	State Highway
	Major District Road
	Other District Road Village Road
	Arterial Road
	Sub Arterial Road
	Collector Road
	Local Road Corporation
Local Body	Municipality

PIS/Employee Ni.....

j.

SH0/10 m SI Md. Mafizuddin Phone No. 9564439872

Documents to be attached:

- i. Copy of FIR
  - Images/ Videos to be attached:
- i. Main Resting Place of Vehicle
- ii. Damage to Vehicle
- iii. Damage to Property
- iv. Obstructions of Objects on Road
- v. Junction/ Road Type
- vi. Road Surface
- vii, Skid Marks
- viii. Surroundings
- ix. Any feature which might have contributed to the accident
- x. Other Images
- xi. Other Videos